
 

 

Table 4 Comparison of in-hospital events within 30 days post-admission  

  between low- and high-risk groups based on ER French Calculator    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Embolic complications within 30 days 

  Total; n (%) 

  Cerebral; n (%)  

  Renal; n (%) 

  Cerebro-renal; n (%) 

  Peripheral; n (%) 

Surgical treatment within 30 days; n (%) 

  Prevention of embolic events; n (%) 

   Primary prevention; n (%) 

   Secondary prevention; n (%) 

  Uncontrolled infection; n (%) 

  Refractory heart failure; n (%) 

Death within 30 days; n (%) 

Composite of events within 30 days; n (%)  

  

 

 

Low-risk group 

(n=29) 

 

Low-risk group: probability on the 28th day ≤8%, High-risk group, probability on the 28th day >8%  

High-risk group 

(n=23) 

 
 

10 (45) 

8 (36) 

1 (4.5) 

1 (4.5) 

0 (0) 

17 (74) 

9 (39) 

2 (9) 

7 (30) 

6 (26) 

2 (9) 

1 (4.5) 

21 (91) 

 

 

 

5 (12) 

4 (9) 

0 (0) 

0 (0) 

1 (3) 

5 (17) 

4 (14) 

1 (3) 

3 (10) 

1 (3) 

0 (0) 

0 (0) 

7 (24) 

 

 

P 

 

0.0381 

0.0744 

0.2569 

0.2569 

0.3685 

0.0001 

0.0015 

0.2439 

0.0679 

0.0175 

0.1054 

0.2569 

<0.0001 

 

 



 

 

 

 


